THOMAS A. W|LSON, JR.
JUDGE

Ples

CITY COURT

620 BENTON ROAD
BOSSIER CITY, LOUISIANA 71111
(318) 741-8582

days or holidays (RS 1:55 (E), for 2016.

*Ad

‘governor has proclaimed a legal holiday pursuant to (R.S. 1:55 (B) (3).
*Furthermore, be advised that if at any time the Mayor should declare City
Hall closed for any reason, City Court will also be closed.
Friday, January 1, New Year’s Day Closed
Monday, January 18, Martin Luther King Day Closed
Tuesday, February 9, Mardi Gras Closed
Monday, February 15, President’s Day Closed
Friday, March 25, Good Friday Closed
Thursday & Friday, April 14 & 15
(Spring Judges’ Conference) No Court
Monday, May 30, Memorial Day Closed
Monday, June 6, through Wednesday, June 8 No Court
(Judges’ & Clerks’ Summer Conferences)
Monday, July 4, Independence Day Closed
Monday, September 5, Labor Day Closed
Monday, October 3 through Wednesday, October 5 No Court
(Opening of Supreme Court/Fall Conference)
Tuesday, November 1, All Saints Day Closed
Tuesday, November 8, General Election Day Closed
Friday, November 11, Veterans’ Day Closed
Thursday & Friday, November 24-25 Closed
(Thanksgiving Holiday)
Degember 16, 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 30 No Court
. Friday, December 23, Christmas (City) Closed
Monday, December 26, Christmas Closed
‘December 19, 22, 27, 30 Jail Call Only
Monday, January 2, 2017, New Year’s Day Closed

(No,

se mark your calendars to reflect the following days as either no court

ditionally, each city court shall close his office on any day that the

court on fifth Wednesdays: March 30, June 29, August 31, November 30

PAMELA COMBS
CLERK OF COURT



